

## **Russell Police Department** Sergeant **Oath of Office**

- I: Thomas Swaidner, being duly appointed to the rank of Sergeant with the Russell Police Department, shall swear and affirm to strive to accomplish the following:
- To: See that the Officers of the Russell Police Department provide the lawful and impartial service and protection to all members of the Russell community and general public.
- To: Encourage all Russell Police Officers to conduct themselves in accordance with the highest professional, legal and ethical standards.
- To: Be responsive to the legitimate requests and direction of administrative supervisors and to the needs of Russell community.
- To: Continuously strive to improve the Russell Police Department and promote the highest level of standards, of the Law Enforcement profession.

Sworn this date: July, 20, 2016

Russell Township Trustee Chairman Justin Madden

Russell/Township Trustee James Mueller

Russell Township Fiscal Officer Charles Walder

Chig I. Cauall

Russell Township Police Chief Timothy Carroll

Sergeant Thomas Swaidner